
Newsletter 24 October 2025

October half term
School closes today at the normal time for half term and re opens on Monday 03 November 

at 8:45am.

Miss Heesom

Today we say a fond farewell to Miss Heesom . Miss Heesom has worked at RL Hughes for 

14 years.  We will be holding a special assembly for her today.

We all wish her well as she embarks on her new career as an Emergency Call Handler.

Pantomime 
The deadline for payment for the pantomime trip is Friday 31 October. This can be paid for 

on ParentPay. Just a reminder that as this is a non-educational visit, we are unable to take 

any children who do not pay, these children will remain in school and do activities with the 

staff in school throughout the day 

Nasal flu immunisation 

Intrahealth will be coming into school on Tuesday 02 December to do nasal flu vaccinations 

for children in Reception - Year 6. We are using online consent again this year and ask that 

you click on the link below and complete the form before midnight on 23 November. 

https://nhsimms.azurewebsites.net/session/ffb4c252

Admission to secondary school 2026 

The online service is now open for parents/carers of Y6 pupils to apply for secondary school.

The closing date for applying for a place is 31 October 2025. Below is the link for the 

secondary school page:-

https://www.wigan.gov.uk/Resident/Education/Schools/School-Admissions/Secondary-

schools.aspx

Reception intake 2026

If your child is due to start Reception class in September 2026 online applications are now 

open. The closing date for applying for a place is 15 January 2026. Below is the link to apply 

online. 

https://www.wigan.gov.uk/Resident/Education/Schools/School-Admissions/Primary-

schools.aspx
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Mon 03 November KS2 Guitar and violin lessons 

Tue 04 November
KS1 Keyboard and voice lessons

Wed 05 November 3.05 – 4.00pm Quiet Minds Club

Thu 06 November

Y4R

KS2

Swimming lessons

Percussion lessons

Fri 07 November

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

PROPOSED DIARY OF EVENTS

Friday 31 October Closing date for Y6 applications to high school

Monday 03 November School re-opens after half term

Monday 08 December Y4 Christmas carol service – 2.15pm

Tuesday 09 December
Reception Nativity – 9.30am

Y5 Christmas carol service – 2.15pm

Wednesday 10 December Y6 Christmas carol service – 2.15pm

Thursday 11 December Y3 Christmas carol service – 2.15pm

Friday 12 December Pantomime – whole school trip 

Monday 15 December Christmas jumper day

Wednesday 17 December Nursery/Reception/Y1/Y2 Christmas party

Thursday 18 December KS2 Christmas party day

Friday 19 December School closes for Christmas
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